1-21Atlas Full Line Catalog 2012-2013
ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT BALLASTS
Electronic
Fluorescent Ballasts
Key BenefitsKit Contents and Key Features
SmartMate or Mark 10 Powerline ballast
  • Intellivolt Technology
  • Dual-entry color-coded connectors

Input
Power
ANSI
(Watts)
Ballast
Factor
Max.
THD
%
* Normal Power Factor
❿ Replacement/Retrofit ballast kits indicated with suffix K are available to distributors. Refer to page 1-21 for details.
Refer to page 1-27 for dimensions and wiring diagrams
Refer to pages 9-23 to 9-27 for lead lengths and shipping data
0/-18
Size 6 160A0.2313 1.00 150
CFTR13W/GX24q - 13W CFL Triple Tube Lamp (F13TBX/4P, CF13DT/E)
1
120
IS
REB-113-M6-BLS*

tr
on
ic
Fl
uo
re
sc
en
t
Ba
lla
st
s
* Normal Power Factor
❿ Replacement/Retrofit ballast kits indicated with suffix K are available to distributors. Refer to page 1-21 for details.
CFTR18W/GX24q - 18W CFL Triple Tube Lamp (PL-T18W, F18TBX/4P, CF18DT/E)
1 0/-18
120
IS
      REB-118-M6-BLS*

Current
(Amps)
Input
Power
ANSI
(Watts)
Ballast
Factor
Max.
THD
%
T4
For 18-26W Triple Lamps
Refer to page 1-27 for dimensions and wiring diagrams
Refer to pages 9-23 to 9-27 for lead lengths and shipping data
CFTR26W/GX24q - 26W CFL Triple Tube Lamp (PL-T26W, F26TBX/4P, CF26DT/E)
1 0/-18
120
IS
      REB-126-M6-BLS*

SmartMate
120
120-277
120-277
RCF-2S26-H1-LD-QS
RCF-2S26-M1-BS-QS
ICF-2S26-M1-BS-QS
ICF-2S26-H1-LD
ICF-2S26-H1-LD-K ❿
ICF-2S26-M1-BS
ICF-2S42-M2-BS
ICF-2S42-M2-LD
ICF-2S42-M2-LD-K ❿
ICF-2S42-90C-M2-BS
ICF-2S42-90C-M2-LD
CFTR32W/GX24q - 32W CFL Triple Tube Lamp (PL-T32W, F32TBX/4P, CF32DT/E)
36 0.98 10 0.31
0.31-0.13
0.57-0.25
HIGH POWER FACTOR    SOUND RATED A

 ICF-2S42-M2-LD-K ❿
 ICF-2S42-90C-M2-BS
 ICF-2S42-90C-M2-LD
Size 2 1600.50-0.2159 0.94 10120-277 0/-18SmartMatePS1
 ICF-2S70-M4-LDSmartMatePS 1.07-0.46128-126 1.00 10 Size 4 1592 0/-18120-277
 ICF-2S42-M2-BS
 ICF-2S42-M2-LD
 ICF-2S42-M2-LD-K ❿
 ICF-2S42-90C-M2-BS
 ICF-2S42-90C-M2-LD
 ICF-2S70-M4-LD
Size 2 1600.63-0.2775 0.96 10120-277 0/-18SmartMate
SmartMatePS 1.30-0.56156-152 1.00 10 Size 4 159
PS1
2 0/-18120-277
CFTR42W/GX24q - 42W CFL Triple Tube Lamp (PL-T42W, F42TBX/4P, CF42DT/E)
CFTR57W/GX24q - 57W CFL Lamp (PL-T57W, F57QBX/4P, CF57DT/E)
CFTR70W/GX24q - 70W CFL Lamp (F70QBX/4P, CF70DT/E)
Atlas Full Line Catalog 2012-20131-26
ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT BALLASTS
El
ec

1.00
0.90
0.91
1.12
15
15
10
15
10
10
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
120-277
CFS10W/GR10q - 10W 2D Lamp (F10 2D/4P)
CFS16W/GR10q - 16W 2D Lamp (F16 2D/4P)
CFS21W/GR10q - 21W 2D Lamp (F21 2D/4P)
1 0/-18 Size 1PS SmartMate 0.11-0.0513 1.05 15120-277 160
159
160
159

1.00
0.85
0.80
10
10
10
10
120-277
120-277
1
2
0/-18
0/-18
120-277
120-277
CFS28W/GR10q - 28W 2D Lamp (PL-Q 28W/4P, F28 2D/4P)
CFS38W/GR10q - 38W 2D Lamp (PL-Q 38W/4P, F38 2D/4P)
160
159
160
159